PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4050140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAN LUAN	02/07/2014
LEI HE	02/07/2014
MAX LEUNG	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com **Correspondent Name:** BRIAN P. WALLENFELT

Address Line 1: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.2414USC1/340647.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN P. WALLENFELT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. Wallenfelt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Assignments-Parent-14917-2414USC1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments-Parent-14917-2414USC1#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments-Parent-14917-2414USC1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039721 FRAME: 0486 504003484

source=Executed Assignments-Parent-14917-2414USC1#page4.tif source=Executed Assignments-Parent-14917-2414USC1#page5.tif source=Executed Assignments-Parent-14917-2414USC1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039721 FRAME: 0487

Attorney Docket No.: 14917.2414US01/340647.01

I <u>lian Luan</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor					
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application					
entitled "VOICE FONT SPEAKI	ER AND PROSODY INTE	RPOLATION" ("APPLICATION"),			
which:					
🗵 will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,			
	representatives, of the Lav				
	osoft Corporation, One Mi	,			
	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	• •			
	ses (filed on <u>02/26/</u>				
	14/190,875				
	States Patent and Tra	-			
	pplication No., filing da				
known;	ppiication tro., thing to	ate, and Office, when			
Kiiowii,					
□ was filed on	and was given App	liention			
NO	No by the following Office "				
i					
Microsoft Corporation	a Wachington Cornoration	n, on behalf of itself and its			
successors and assigns ("ASSIC		_			
entire and exclusive rights, tit		_ ,			
INVENTION and the APPLICAT					
therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United					
States, its territories, and all for	reign countries ("APPLICAT	TON DERIVATIVES"));			
ICCIONOD I I					
	·	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL			
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the					
following table for any APPLICA					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 14917.2414US01/340647.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

34 A	Feb. 7 th , 2014	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Jian Luan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Attorney Docket No.: 14917.2414US01/340647.01

subject matt	er ("INVENTION") c		or an original joint inventor o in a patent application entitled "APPLICATION"), which:
X	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenthe Application No. Office United	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lacosoft Corporation, One Modern Corporation, One Modern Corporation, One Modern Corporation, One Modern Corporation Corporation Corporation No., filing description of the Assignment Corporation No., filing description Corporation Corpor	w and Corporate Affairs licrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert 6/2014 and given by the following ademark Office) this
		and was given App by the following (
successors a entire and e INVENTION a therefrom, se	nd assigns ("ASSIO xclusive rights, tit and the APPLICAT uch as continuing	DNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest, including TON (and all other app	n, on behalf of itself and itself is desirous of acquiring, the the right of property, in the lications and patents derived in part, in and for the United FION DERIVATIVES"));
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	authorizes, and req he Application No., filin TION DERIVATIVES after t	g date, and Office into the
Application N		Filing Date	
* ipprication i	* V h	Trumy Date	Office
7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		**************************************	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 14917.2414US01/340647.01

-		
1		 <u> </u>
1		i e
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ł .
		I .
1		1
4.		i e
1		
1		
		1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
		1
		i .
L.		 I .

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Lei He	3014/2/7	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Lei He	何磊	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Attorney Docket No.: 14917.2414US01/340647.01

I <u>Max Leung</u> ("ASSIG inventor of subject matter (" application entitled " <u>VOICE</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Micro Washington 9805. here in parenthe Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mile (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on 02/26/14/190,875) tent and Trademark Office (whe ling date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert /2014 and given by the following Office tell this APPLICATION's
	and was given App	
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	the right of property, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby a REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 14917.2414US01/340647.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	
Max Leung	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2